> Record Date of 10 June 2016

> SPP issue price equal to Institutional Placement price

> New securities issued pursuant to the SPP will be fully paid and rank equally with existing Ingenia securities

> Further information regarding the SPP will be provided to eligible securityholders in Australia and New Zealand

Offer Price
> The Offer Price of $2.80 per new security represents:

> 6.4% discount to the closing price of $2.99 on 10 June 2016
> 6.0% discount to the 5 day VWAP of $2.98

KEY FINANCIAL METRICS
Capacity remains for further growth

p22

1. Pro forma balance sheet based on 31 December 2015 statutory results adjusted for acquisitions of South West Rocks and Broulee and debt
drawn post 31 December 2015.

2. Net of resident loans and lease liabilities.
3. Drawn funds including bank guarantees and finance leases, less cash.
4. LVR is Net Debt divided by secured assets under the debt facility.
5. Debt headroom based on $225 million multilateral debt facility (credit approved facility subject to final documentation).

Note: Excludes any additional capital raised by the SPP.

Pro Forma
(Dec 15)1

Capital
Raising
(Institutional
Placement)

Identified
Acquisitions
(Four assets)

Fully
deployed

Net investment property ($ million) 2 489.8 - 63.1 552.9

Total assets ($ million) 743.8 - 63.1 806.9

Net debt ($ million) 3 175.8 (57.6) 63.1 181.3

Net assets ($ million) 349.8 57.6 - 407.4

Securities on issue (millions) 150.7 21.4 - 172.1

NAV per security ($) 2.32 2.69 - 2.37

LVR (%) 4 38.0 25.5 - 34.7

Debt headroom ($ million) 5 48.4 106.0 (63.1) 42.9

INDICATIVE TIMETABLE

p23

Timetable Date
Institutional Placement

Trading halt and announcement of Institutional Placement and SPP 14 June 2016

Announcement of completion of Institutional Placement and trading halt lifted 15 June 2016

Settlement of New Securities under the Institutional Placement 20 June 2016

Issue and trading of New Securities under the Institutional Placement on ASX 21 June 2016

This timetable is indicative only and subject to change. The Directors may vary these dates, in consultation with the Joint Lead Managers, subject to the Listing Rules. All references to
dates and times are Sydney, Australia time.